Child Deaths
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State

Adair County
Alfalfa County
Atoka County
Beaver County
Beckham County
Blaine County
Bryan County
Caddo County
Canadian County
Carter County
Cherokee County
Choctaw County
Cimarron County
Cleveland County
Coal County
Comanche County
Cotton County
Craig County
Creek County
Custer County
Delaware County
Dewey County
Ellis County
Garfield County
Garvin County
Grady County
Grant County
Greer County
Harmon County
Harper County
Haskell County
Hughes County
Jackson County
Jefferson County
Johnston County
Kay County
Kingfisher County
Kiowa County
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Three-year Number & Average Annual Number of Deaths of Children Age 1 through 14

Three-year Rate per 100,000 Children Age 1 through 14
Olelahoma & Counties: 1984 - 1996 ¢ 1996 - 1998

1984-1986 average
annual number
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1984-1986 three
year rate/100,000

415

15
51.5
384
233
485
493
429
29.7
329
431
38.6
18.4

0.0
295

0.0
252
234
42
538
742
39.2
85.7
64.6
58.8
245
474

0.0
30.8

0.0
39.3
87.8
88.2
24.0
2.8
15.5
36.5
759
69.7

1996-1998 number

o~
(%)
(<]

—_— 0 O — W — U — O — — O N OONN AN~V N — N0 WNUU— O — W

1996-1998 average
annual number

1996-1998 three
year rate/100,000

31.3
294
104.0
131
0.0
319
14.8
257
25.6
1.9
47.8
345
740
523
34.8
281
335
515
134
38.7
24.6
38.7
1939
0.0
231
451
304
320
34.1
0.0
48.0
76.7
141
148
26.8
0.0
315
11
15.2

13
tie for 1
47
20
33
32
12
604
53
73
67
54
37
51
66
15
60
30
59
77
tie for 1
29
63
4
48
52
tie for 1
65
75
16
19
35
tie for 1
45
10
21

change over time

24.7%

-293.9%

-80.8%
65.8%
100.0%
34.4%
69.9%
40.1%
13.7%
63.9%
-10.9%
10.5%

-301.3%

#H#
-18.1%
#H#
-32.6%

-120.4%

44.8%
28.0%
66.9%

1.1%

-126.3%

100.0%
60.8%
-84.3%
35.9%
#H#
-10.5%
#H#
-22.1%
12.6%
84.0%
38.1%
-23.1%
100.0%
13.7%
85.4%
718.2%
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Latimer County

Le Flore County
Lincoln County
Logan County
Love County
McClain County
McCurtain County
Mclntosh County
Major County
Marshall County
Mayes County
Murray County
Muskogee County
Noble County
Nowata County
Okfuskee County
Oklahoma County
Okmulgee County
Osage County
Ottawa County
Pawnee County
Payne County
Pittshurg County
Pontotoc County
Pottawatomie County
Pushmataha County
Roger Mills County
Rogers County
Seminole County
Sequoyah County
Stephens County
Texas County
Tillman County
Tulsa County
Wagoner County
Washington County
Washita County
Woods County
Woodward County

1984-1986 number
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### = zero base - cannot calculate change

1984-1986 average
annual number

v

W — — U1 OO N W WWUI— — N WRNW—WWENRNRNNOW—N—ONMNN— B W —

-y

1984-1986 three
year rate/100,000

31.0
25.2
482
67.6
a7
487
238
782
18.5
70.1
232
26.9
59.1
13.9
92.3
85.9
428
84.9
452
424
405
30.0
208
513
13.7
56.9
103.4
39.5
54.0
357
304
435
13.3
456
36.0
475
35
80.5
65.1

1996-1998 number
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1996-1998 average
annual number
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69
14
25
tie for 1
tie for 1
56
17
31
62
tie for 1
43
57
28
3
40
4
22
72
68
38
70
tie for 1
18
61
34
11
74
46
44
58
2
36
tie for 1
50

change over time

-101.8%

16.7%
26.8%
51.9%
52.2%
-15.4%
44.7%
73.3%
100.0%
100.0%
-52.9%
47.5%
51.1%

-202.6%

100.0%
64.3%
16.3%
74.6%
58.7%
29.1%
24.6%
48.2%

-N1.7%

-9.2%

-113.9%

-1.8%
100.0%
63.5%
25.5%
21.7%
61.8%
-76.0%

-137.6%

32.6%
-1.0%
54.9%
26.8%
100.0%
49.7%
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